

verdantas FORT THOMAS 2025 SIDEWALK AND CURB PROGRAM FORT THOMAS, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 242645-B Bid Date 5/21/25					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TH SOLUTIONS		RECTOR EXCAVATING		HENDY INC.		TMS CONSTRUCTION	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		PART 1 (LOCAL STREETS)												
1	505	CONCRETE WALK REPLACEMENT (4"), SPOT REPAIRS - FINAL LOCATION TO BE MARKED IN THE FIELD BY THE CITY AND ENGINEER.	3,400	SF	\$12.50	\$42,500.00	\$14.00	\$47,600.00	\$15.00	\$51,000.00	\$13.00	\$44,200.00	\$15.00	\$51,000.00
2	505	CONCRETE WALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB REPLACEMENT (4"), SPOT REPAIRS - FINAL LOCATION TO BE MARKED IN THE FIELD BY THE CITY AND ENGINEER.	1,100	SF	\$25.00	\$27,500.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$17.00	\$18,700.00	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00
3	505/SPL	ADA CURB RAMP	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
4	505	CONCRETE DRIVE APRON REPLACEMENT (6") SPOT REPAIRS - FINAL LOCATION TO BE MARKED IN FIELD BY CITY AND ENGINEER.	2,050	SF	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$18.00	\$36,900.00	\$16.00	\$32,800.00	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$18.00	\$36,900.00
5	506	ROLLED CURB REPLACEMENT, SPOT REPAIRS - FINAL LOCATION TO BE MARKED IN FIELD BY CITY AND ENGINEER.	1,300	LF	\$70.00	\$91,000.00	\$32.00	\$41,600.00	\$62.00	\$80,600.00	\$70.00	\$91,000.00	\$90.00	\$117,000.00
6	506	4" VERTICAL CURB BEHIND EXISTING CURB - LOCKWOOD	1,850	LF	\$60.00	\$111,000.00	\$36.00	\$66,600.00	\$70.00	\$129,500.00	\$75.00	\$138,750.00	\$90.00	\$166,500.00
		PART 1 - SUBTOTAL				\$304,750.00		\$215,500.00		\$315,600.00		\$323,300.00		\$397,400.00
		PART 2 (STATE ROUTES)												
7	505	CONCRETE WALK REPLACEMENT (4") SPOT REPAIRS - FINAL LOCATION TO BE MARKED IN THE FIELD BY THE CITY AND ENGINEER.	10,000	SF	\$14.00	\$140,000.00	\$16.00	\$160,000.00	\$14.00	\$140,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$17.00	\$170,000.00
		PART 2 SUBTOTAL				\$140,000.00		\$160,000.00		\$140,000.00		\$150,000.00		\$170,000.00
		TOTAL BID				\$444,750.00		\$375,500.00		\$455,600.00		\$473,300.00		\$567,400.00